Oct. 8 2004 11:02AM Juki Unian Special No. 2142 P 1/38 .®

" High-speed, Cylinder-bed Coverstitch Machine
B ) -~y FEEYRBWNI S >~

MF-7800

Series

PARTS LIST

IHOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "INote” given at the bottom of the respective prges.
2. Codez on the "Qty” column -
- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the ¢orresponding part is s subpari that construetz an assembly pact.

1 4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

’ 1 A=Y A IR HIZEBELT

‘ VA RA—VO#0L, #0EHOMR, AV Fo "R " OBEE TEETE v,

. WBMOREE, BRERL, Ol 2OBOEMIE. KE (REA—bl) s®WLET,
CHMEWMO () R, BEREBEELTVWI PR THI T L AREL 2T,

LA RA—YH————— Ml EMBTHS L EEELET,

Ao

13450200
No.1380-00

PR S S



Oct.

2004 T103AM Juki Union Special No. 2142 P 2/38

CONTENTS

B %
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTE (1) ..o it ae e eaa PR 1
HE- AR (1) )
2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENT S (2 .. vt ieriiaiatiiiniriasninnas 3
- AHEE (2) |
3. MATN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. 0vviriisisrnrseinnses e e & |
EFEBI 4R | | |
4 NMEEDLE BAR & PRESSER COMPONENTS . ... . ..., ....... et oty ettt ey 7
i 17 X IR , |
" 5. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) .t eteernnets e eeeraaeeerernrenannsenns e a
BOBME (1) '
€. FEED DRIVE COMPONENTS(2) .. ... ... .. . e 11
EUBE (2)
7. THREAD TAWE-UFP LEVER COMPPONENTS .. ... .. ... e e 13
FFYBR |
FZ I o A DN O S L1 ) ot o L -2 S 15
2TV w 4 —RE | |
9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS .. .. . i et et 17
TA LME
10, NEEDLE GUARD GO P ONEN TS« ot iret st ettt ee s e ae e ee e eee e et e e iaeeraranannsenes 19
#3165 |
B 0 ) A L 0 0 v 21
HNo— 73— AR | -
12 THREAD TEN IO SO PO BN T . . .ottt t et trr s rr et mre e s rrrarrrrrrrarirsnsrans 23
#ETRIEH .
13.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........ ........................... 25
RETBIE ;
14, THREAD STAND COM P O E N T S . L i it ettt ittt sttt tarartiaaariaaaiannan o
ERTE L ol | ' , .
15, GATTGE PART S COMPONEN TS ... . . i et et ranr e trannrarrrrnenrnrsn 2O
¥ |
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... o\ o oot oomeeeee e a1
SRR
17. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS a2
£ IS AT : '
MNUMERICAL INDEX. OF PARTS ........................................................... 33

#al



P 3/38

No. 2142

Jukt Union Special

OUS v CUMEUN SN TS (1)

PRI VAILA

2004, 112 D3AN,

v vl

RGN
EED- JMEIR (1)




Oct. 8 2004 11:03AM Juki Unian Special No. 2147 P, 4/38
BEF. %0 _NOTE  _ PARTNO. . ____._ DESCRIPTION _ _______ LS T SENR . S
1 #02  134-3B007 GOVERING_GUARD_R p I VAl S N 1
2 #02  124-38106 COVERING GUARD_L IV -tvr b L 1
a SM-B040412-TP SET SCREW 44 L=4 AR 3
4 TA~-2080406-R0 RUBBER PLUG ‘ pAEY 1
-5 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 2
3 ~TTA-1701002-R0 . RUBEER PLUG hARY 1
7 229-01805 GROUND MARK L I 1
a CN-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2y oy Fanfz-3(16) 2
a 133-00959 AESY_HEAD COVER Toy—auh® I - 1
10 123-00400 HEAD COVER aght ns - (L
17 229-00506 FACE PLATE LA REYATN ¥ (L)
18 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty (1}
13 SM-4041055- 5P SCREW a3 M4 =10 4
14 133-01007 GASKET H I ArhH 1
15 132-01304 NEEDLE BAR GUARD e S 1
16 GN-A040555-5F SCREW N4 L=6 Fa a3y B4 1L=6 Z
17 133-01759 PROTECTION_SHIELD_ASRY 7 IRy Y-y Ty 1
18 133-01502 BRACEET HOLDER T ERR - (1
14 133-01601 BRACEET 7 Froh _ (n
20 133-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD 7 Oy -MY (1) _
21 WZ GB41610-KF WLVED WASHER 6.4X11X0 &% FRT AT & » 6.4K1180.3 &)
22 SH-4030455- 4N SCREW FaT 237 U3 Lead (2}
23 NM-EO40001-8P NUT M4X0, 7 grhatyh HaX0,T 1%2 (1}
24 SD-DB40246-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 I oyyy D=6,35 H=2.4 {n
1] SM-8DE0800- 5P SCREW ME 1.=8 ' k37 M6 L=8 1
26 133-01403 THREAD COVER T SE 70 |
a7 SN-4D40855-3P SCREW ¥4 L=6 It :Iit}r‘ ¥4 L=6 1
23 133-02401 LUS_FAN COVER EMS7yyvin - 1
29 . SH-A040E55- 5P SCREW M4 L=5 +a' 337 44 L=6 2
30 133-01800 SUPPORT &1UD 3 —FRS 4
31 132-00857 SWTNG_DOWR_COVER_ASSY YT A TURn —T 9 1
32 134-00808 SWING DOWN COVER RLvy & s - (1)
31 133-0250% RUBBER BUNPER TN N UN -~ (-
34 134-01204 HINGE ey (1)
a5 SM-8040360-TF SCREW h233* M4 Led (1)
35 T34-01005 CLOUTH FLATE FRONT FEZT L=F70%TF &Y
an SM-1040800-5P SCREW #7327 M4 1=8 (3
38 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER by TA-RA - {1
29 _ BN-BO40RED-TP SCREW FART ¥4 L=3 {1}
40 134-035606 FIN_FOR_S_D_COVER Bt y7a-Shipn - (1
41 RE-N300000-E0 E-RING 2 Elr AvA7 3 ]
42 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5,5X10X0.% E5¥ A% 5. 5510X0_8 (1
43 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER TN Ty yR- (2)
44 134-03605 RUBBER_FLATE IA =7 b=b (1}
45 SH-B051400-5P SCREW (5 2
48 134-02904 ERACEET N VAlELETY 1
47 #01  134-01104 BRACEET 7 Sk 1
43 SM-6030600-8F SCREW MAX0 .5 L=6 k713 M3X0.5 L=6 2
40 §L-4040805-8C SCREW o F¥EFaT 233 M4 L=B 2
50 £Y-AD406E5-5F SCREIW M4 L=6 22y M4 L=6 1
Tl Vi-G040001-3PF NUT ¥4X0.7 myATFIE HAKG, 7 132 ]
52 133-02302 RUBBER BUMFER N =y - '1
53 TA-1900502-R0 RUBBER FLIG bRy 1
54 132-02658 PRIVING BELT COVER ASSY [N TR AT AR A LA S o1 1
55 133-02600 DRIVING BELT COVER b T v AT RN = (1)
T3 CH-300 2000 -A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) YXIEFz0{7-R{16) )
57 SH-4051285-3P SCREW, M5 L=12. Fa' 33 ¥E L=12 2
£g - SM-4050856-5P SCREW Fam 39 NB L=8 1

NOTE (E%)

#01.,..FOR MF-7800-U10
#0%....FOR MF-78G0-K10

NF-7800-UL0F
MF-7800-K10/8



h/38

P

No. 2142

Jukt Union Special

2004 11:04AN

2. Frane: g vioOrLeAan 0TS oy o wonviewiveay I'S (2)

TR SRR (2)

6.

Oct.




Oct. 8. 2004 11:04AM Juki Unian Special No. 2147 6/38
w_l:u_.-el.b.,””-_,,,,,H_...H.I:EI.L.E.I-PHT_I_M ______________ CAN S S Wty _
1. TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG - hAEY 3
yA 107-53509 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG T AN ATy 1
3 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1
4 SM-3060612-TP  SCREW N6 L=6 hA%Y" M6 L=6 2
5 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty yIat h12 1
B 133-00702 TOP COVER by T hAT - 1
T SM-4041055-SF  SGREW FAT RS M4 1=10 &
8 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th* AR ATY 1
g - RD-1952401-00  RUBEER RING 0nva 1
10 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5% 1
11 133-00801 GASKET T b ZrepT 1
12 133-01106 PULLER DRIVE COVER Ao R E £ 1
13 SM-5060800-5F  SCREW M6 L=8 CbFRY M6 L=§ 6
14 133-01205 GASKET P #1247 hP 1
15 134-01757 SIDE_COVER_ASSY F4 b N =Fu- 1
16 134-01500 ~ CYLINDER COVER YWV —HA - D
17 134-01807 CYLINDER COVER PLATE yWvR a7 L-] (D
18 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 233 M4 L=6 (2)
19 134-01708 SIDE COVER , FLR AN - (1)
20 134-01908 LATCH SPRING 2 S9ER7* Iy (1)
21 SM-2040655-5F  GLREW M4 L=6 AT I3¥ M4 L= )
217 PH-0300252-00  PARALLEL PIN Afaob Yy ghaxss (1)
23 SM-8040360-TF  SCREW FARY M4 L=3 (2)
24 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ovver (2)
25 134-01609 GASKEY bl 2 ) 1
26 SM-4041055-8F  SCREW TN R N L=10 4
27 134-00650 ASSY TP SUFPPORT Tyy-TP4E* -} 1
28 134-00601 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT ZO-47* b-bHE -1 {1
29 123-01908 DOWEL PIN A Ie Y {n
30 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 A e vl e
31 336-30007 TURE i7" (0.01)
32 134-03407 SLIDE_COVER_SUPPORT 274 Bnt -4 b ()
33 SM-4030655-5F  SCREW A 23Y M3 L=6 (z)
34 134-03605 RUBBER_PLATE 0 =T b-b (1)
35 133-02203 SCREW Z0ay i
36 SM-4040855-8P  SCREW FYOETY 3
a7 134-00700 LED TOP COVER IR INA L T 1
38 134-00809 GASKET B ¥ ZryLB ‘ 1
39 SM-6040870-SF  SCREW LS9 M4 L=8 i
40 134-02300 NIPFER PLATE =9 =7 L-h 1
41 134-02805 SFRING 2T W 1
42 . 134-02409 NIPPER SPRING PLATE LT R oyl M7 e ol PR N 2
43 . 133-26207 SHOULDER SCREW : T ~A Y an 1
44 134-02003 LATCH SPRING Err el b 1
45 SM-1040860-S8F  SCREW $3257 M4 L=8 9
46 134-01351 CLOTH PLATE_ASSY FRAT V-177¥- 1
47 134-01302 CLOTH FLATE REAR 2 =l Vb g (n
48 134-02102 THD GUIDE ARt B A (n
"49 P8-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.8X 4 Z7¢ Wy ey 1.5X 4 (1
50 134-01401 5LIDE COVER Z51L ANt - 1
51 SM-4041055-5F  SCREW FATEY M4 L=l0 3
52 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE BN —ILel B A 1
53 SM-4040655-SF  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIRY M4 L= 1



Oct. 8 2004 11:04AM Juki Union Special No. 2142 P 7/38
3. MAIN SHAFT COMFPFONENTS ‘ :

FEHERGR




Oct. 0. 2004 TT:05AN

Juki Union Special o Noo 2142 P 8/38
REF. N0 NOTE PART N0, 1

1 133-07004 UFPPER MAINSHAFT RIGHT Fonm At vhe TS 4h 1
2 134-06608 UFPER_FULLEY Fant =7 -1- 1
:} SM-8061212-TP SCREW ¥6X12 FA3y M6 L=12 2
4 133-07251 BEARING ASEY A A FUY Fud-A 1
5 5H-B060B42-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 bRy (1)
[ SH~B0G0GTZ-TF SCREW B L=6 RES S ) (1)
7 13507301 UME_SPROCKET UMEZ7 Dirwh i
8 SM-BOE0812-TP SCREW ¥§ L=8 FARY M L=8 4
f 133.07458 BEARING ASSY B & Thur 7a7-B 1
10 5M-8060612-TF SCREW ¥6 L=5 FAFY MG L=6 (2)
11 i ST JOINT T 317k T
12 SM-BOGOE12-TP SCREW MG L=6 AR M6 L=6 4
12 133-07657 UMS_LEFT_ROD_ASSY UMSV7hoyh’ Fori- 1
14 133-24108 SCREW Arda- Y4XI1Z (4)
15 SM-60G1402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 phoTFIe MG L=14 (1)
1e T33-07608 WPPER HAINGHAFT LEFT TER =3I TR T (1)
17 133-24009 ROD i3 O (49)
18 13324207 GRANK 2y (1
19 EB~1200019-00 BEARING S W g 1
20 SM-BOE0842TP SCREW N6 L=§, FARE 1
I CH-BOGNETZ-TF SUHEW NG L=% FA3y M6 =0 T
% 133-07707 COUNTER WEIGHT FOv R 1
23 133-09208 SCREW_FOR_COUNTERWEIGHT 20a=-7h=-hyyR-9Lft 1
14 EM-3DR0B12-TF SCREW NBX& }AZY M8 L-8 1
25 SM-6061200-5P SCREW L33 M6 L=12 I
75 T33-URI 07 EALANCE WEIGHT UNE W AL FINS T
27 SM-8060212-~TP SCREW X6 L=3% FAZI M6 L=3 z
28 134-06905 TIMING_BELT LS EVIAENS 1 1
28 134-07101 LOWER MAINSHAFT RIGHT o7~y 37 b5} 1
a0 134-06T07 LOWER_PULLEY oy-7 -)- 1
11 TN-EOG 121 2-TP SCREW NGX1% FAAT WB =12 A
32 . 133-09158" REARING ASSY_F  FU Fuy=F 1
33 SM-B0GOR2-TF SCREW M6 L3 PARY . (1
34 SM-8060612-TF SCREW ¥6 L=6 MARY MB L=6 (1)
45 133-05000 LM FAN LME7TY (L
kT PE-UZ000EI-LF EPRING FIN Eall 17 (83]
a7 133-08308 LMS SPROCKET LMSRT" trah 1
33 EM-BOBOR12-TP ECREW NG 1= %Y UG L~E 4
a3 134-07457 PEARING_AEEY E A TWY Tey-E 1
40 SM-B060612-TF SGREW M& L=6 FAZZ B 1=6 (2)
£ TH-U540% FALANCE WEIGHT LUGE_I I PESET 430 BN T
42 EM~8050512-TF SCREW FAZY M5 L=5 2
43 134-08505 RALANCE WEIGHT_LMS_2 » SyATT{RLME2 1
44 5K-8050512-TP SCREW }ARY M5 L=5 2
45 13407507 JOINT GEAR 5 advi 7 1
48 SH-E0GULRE-TF ECREW UG L=% ¥R 3
47 SN-B0B0242. TR SCREW MG L=8 bARY 1
48 SH-B06Q552-TP SDREW HE Lmd pAFY ]
48 SB-1150023-00 BEARING o vt oy 1
50 134-07259 CRANK_JDINT_ROD_ASSY Fvey afvhasl 79— 1
51 TI3-22 108 SCREW 77T HIXTT 2]
52 ED-DE50506-TF SHOULLER SCREW a3y Db B Hed ()
53 133-37100 GUIDE LOOFER ROD g AN A-At -pahe (1)
54 W5-0510002-KP EPRING WASHER 5.1XH,2X1.3 AR B3 5.1X5,2X1.3 {1
55 5M-40G1065-5F ECREW FA A (1
55 T5E-U72T0 CRANK JUINT FFefF 2ot (1)
at 134-24203 ROD Oy h* D]
58 134-24106 CRANE . . Iy (1)
59 134-07705 BUSHING LMS MIDDLE owrust LMS2R ) 1
60 134-08703 O1L SEAL - -1 1
Tl TH-TTE0E PUEHING L¥S LEFT T wrvd LMEL 7T T
62 134-07903 OIL SEAL T{hI-4 1
63 13408604 FELT_LMS_LEFT_BUSH TILPLMEL 737 w¥a 1
64 P3-0300122-EH SPRING PIN 3X12 A7 Pyt ety 3X12 1
66 134-06806 COVER _LMS M _RUSH v -LMEI} A7 v¥a 1
&6 #O1 13%3-078305 HOOSTIRG & ArFT A ' L
&7 #01  133-00307 HOUSING B S5 alT o 1
1 #01  133-09405 HOUSING C AT VG 1
€9 SH-BG50952-TP SCREW kaZd N10XI L=9 1
70 124-07606 LOWER HAINSHAFT LEFT BT=A4 w5 7bl 7h 1
71 SE-EUS0ETIZ-TF BCREW 5 L=% TAFF NG L=1 T
T2 RC-4881514-KP C-RING G Ah AT 1
73 RC-4381514-KP C-RING Ch pA7 1
74 £Q-~2000000-01 O1L WICK 259 A3 0.05
NOTE (ZER) #03. ... SELECTIVE PARTS 5 4



5/38

P

No. 2142

Jukt Union Special

4. noicarnn par & R ER CUOMEGINEN LS

$H4%. 51 % BEER

2004 112 054N

5.

Oct.




Oct. 8. 2004 TT:05AN
ART

Jukt Union Special
N,

REF.NQ  NUIE  PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION ] oy oo A Qty
1 133-11253 ASSY_NEEDLE_MECH To¥y—s-} yAp 1
2 133-11204 CONNECTING RUP TRETT B (1)
3 133-11006 ECCENTRIC PIN TREVR ey (1)
£ 133-11303 NEEDLE BAR CLAKP ==kt - T (1)
5 #01  SB-3080011-0A BEARING a1y avk (1)
B AT SE- BT =06 BERRING 1 A T )
Ui 101  EB-30%0011-0DC BEARING Jud 03 (1)
] 01 $B-3080011-0D BEARING ARG 0 ok (1)
g EM-6041000~-5P SCREW M4 L=10 L55y M4 L=10 (1}

10 §01  133-12103 THRUST WAEHER 232 Ty I 1
T1 AT 153-T220% THRUST_WASHER TR 1
12 §01  133-1230}) THRUST_WASHER AFAFTY I 1
13 133-11600 NEEDLE BAR.GUIDE RN A A 1
14 133-11501 SLIDE BLOCK AR 7T E 1
15 SM-6051000-5P SCHEW _ 33y M5 L=10 3
16 T33-26006 REETLE BAR EYELET it ) T M (P |
17 SH-4030655-5P SCREW Fat23¥ M3 L6 1
18 133-11956 ASSY EUSHING_NEB Tuy-7" wIu4 NB 1
19 133-11907 BUSHING NB LOWER 7" ¥y NBHT- {1
20 135-11508 RUSHING B UFFER LT ¥ NETEN - (L
21 1353-T1451 NEEDLE BAR AREY ET S O L (&)
2% WP-0702026- 8P WASHER 7X15X2 ¥ bk TX16X2 1
23 WZ- 1062010-KF WAVED WASHER Fad &% 1 310.5X14.5X0.3 1
24 1353-13051 ADJ SCREW P B ASSY ADTAPN2-F_Bwy- 1
25 133-135101 - LOCKING NUT pakyl 3ok 1
A T353-T3308 “GPRING FREZSER BAR & A A Al TS Y ) T
27 . 133-13408 SPRING PRESSER BAR B A7 Wi 7 Lyre-nT —B 1
28 133-13507 PRESEER, BAR 7 Luip=pt = 1
2g 133-13705 BUSHING PRESSER BAR 7Yl T Ly - 1
a0 133-15508 NIL SEAL -1 1
k3| TI3-Tah05h FINGER GUARD Ty =F = I
az SM-4030455-5F SCREW FarIxe M8 L=4 1
a3 133-13606 COLLAR #7- 1
34 135-16302 THREAD,_TRIMMER Reyp pUT= 1
a5 §M-8040410-TP SCREW bAZ3 M4 Led 2
15 EN-EUI0500- SN CETEWHTTEE 777 N3 L=b T
37 133-13804 GUIDE FLATE F AW 7 b-1 1
32 SM-6041000- 8P SCREW M4 L=10 E53Y M4 Lw10 2
- 38 133-13852 P_B_BRACKET ASSY P_B7 #yatTuy- 1
40 133-12903 PRESSER BAR BRACKET il b M d o (1)
Y] TI3- 182038 F_E_BRACKET_FIN F_B7 FFsIE ¥ L)
42 133-33208 WASHER 7YYy (L
43 SM-6041200-5P SCREW ¥4 L=12 L33 M4 L=12 (N
44 1393-14100 LINE LA 1
45 500700206~ TP SHOULDER SCREW i ypet =7 H=3 2
15 T35-14355 AIST LIFTER SHAFT T -TTH-Sg TR T
47 133-15205 EPRING LIFTER LEVER A7 W 13 R-lpt - 1
45 SM-GOGI0O0DZ-TFP SCREW M6 L=10 BFHSTHE B MG L=10 1
4% 133-15007 LIFTER LEVER Wr-in — 1
50 23537202 HODK SHAFT OTL SEAL Heyt pRAI-b 1
51 T35- 14405 RUSHTNG TIFIER FRONT AEE T eI T
gD (8-080088]1-TP TERUST COLLAR 75+ D=8 W=§ 1
53 3M-8050412-TF SCHEW M5 1.=4 hAFs" M5 L=d4 2
b4 133-1a2802 SPRING PF LIFT AT Uy PE¥TL 1
55 135-14752 LIFYER_SHa®T LEVER_ASSY PRy ThUR ~F - 1
TS 135137 LTFTER SHAFT LEVER T7E-F 7RI - €3]
57 SM-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 1.=12 myhaTHE bk M5X0.8 L=12 {1
58 133-145605 BUSHING LIFTER REAR T aEul Irh-y 1
58 133-14801 LIFTER HOOK V7R=79r - 1
1] FE-0500142-EP SFRING PIN A7 Ve ey 1
"Bl T33-15105 LTFTER LEVER HOLTER . T7R=Fn — %0 — T
62 133-19363 TENS_RELEASE_LEVER_ASSY FryavPi-zbn —Tys- 1
63 133-15304 TENETON RELEASE LEVER FuyayIl-Zhat - {1)
64 EM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 arhaTHE b {1
65 5D-0700586-"TF SHOULDER SCREW ¥ yxy D=7 H=5.8 1
56 T39-Tonal STOPPER_ASEY ARan =Fyi~ 1
67" 133-15502° LIFTER LEVER STOPFPER V7R~ At =Zhyn - {n
%] 5EM-9062550-TF SCREW Bydok hp MG L=25 (n
69 NM-6060001-CF NUT M8 arkrivh M6 (1)
70 SM-60681202-TP SCREW 46 L=12 Y7 FE Ak MG L=12 2
TI T33-15800 M.lNU'l‘E_LH-"l'lNG_AS,‘::! IR Phrrsh To%- 1
72 133-15601 BRACKET ‘ 7 Shrh (1)
73 133-15700 SCREW a0y (1)
74 133-15309 SLINER AF - (1)
75 WP-0460556-8D WASHER 4,6X7.5%0.5 L 3 4.6X7.5%0.5 (1)
- T T OC FAULIAY IV § (@3]
77 RE-0300040-%0 B-RING 3 Bl A1A7 3 (1}
78 SM-608D3DD-EP SCREW ME L=8 E343 ME L= 2
NOTE ({42 #ol. ., SELECTIVE FARTS WARE S




Oct. 8. 2004 11:06AM._ Juki Unian Special No. 2142 P 11738

g.r ey DRLYE oM PUNEN 1 (L

=D& (1)




Oct.

6. 2004 11:06AN

No, 2147 P,
Ao d

12/38

REF,NO __NOTE _  _EARLNO, _ _______VESL K rprionN_ o _l__k Yo AL .. WLy,
1 134- 10006 FEED ECCENTRIC 74-b TREVRSY 1
2 S¥-R0E0E12-TP SCEEW MG 1=6 PSS MG L=f z
3 #01 B142§-180-A00 HEEDLE BEARING (A) FAE Al ]

o4 #01 B1436-180-EQD WEEDLE BEARING (B) Al -b3-57 1
B H#01 Bl426- 180000 NEEDLE BEARING () A -3 3 i
T 701 BI425- 130-10 FEEDCE BERRING (D) L I
7 RC-2281213-KF C-RING Ch™ 214w 1
a 134-10106 . CRANE_ROD FFvipy ' 1,
9 #01 132-23303 FEED ADJ' LINE_PIN_A T4-F T pARIRIE VA H

10 #01 112-23407 FEED_ADJ_LINE_FINB A=} T 4APAYIE VE 1
T FOT T59-29508 FEEN AN LINF_FIN_C TA=F ¥7 R AFF7PE oG 1
12 £Q-3030000-00 O1L WICKE ' ¥y 0,07

13 134-10204 NAIN ABJ LINE ATF ¥ ARV i

14 SM-8080512-TP SCREW Faties M5 L=5 2
15 401 133-18704 MAIN FEED CRANE FIN A ATYTA-F PIIE VA 1

T8 F01 T3- 15803 HATN FEEU CRARK FIN E AT P30T 78 I
i1 01 152-18902 MAIN FEED CRANK FIN C A¥r{-b FFvIEYC i
14 £Q-7020000-00 0IL WICK Iy 0.n2

18 CQ-23030000-00 Q1L WICK 3y 0.04

20 SH-8050512- TP SCREW b33 M5 L=5 1

7T THI-TTI00 ATTUST LIRK AR I

12 101 134-10600 FEED ALJ LINE PIN A =1 TF YRR YA 1

23 #01 134-10709 FEED ADJ LINK PIN B Tanb 73 s Zpbere VR 1

a9 01 134~10804 FEED ADJ LINK PIR G L St A AU e i

25 £Q-3030000-00 Q1L WICK ahy 0.47

15 T~ 15708 TEED_aDJ_BLOCE T A0J7 opF T

27 134-11004 BUSHTNG HAIN FEED ADJS 74y AP TED 7Y 42 1

28 134~15807 BUSH]NG MAIN_FEED_AhJ A%t Ayt AR 1

g 134-1F008 . SHAFT_FEED J ELOCK LA =bt ADI T e i

30 E2546-232-000 PRESSURE § g¥an § 1

- = "REW m:f E5 L5 T

7] SU-60E1400-3P SCRER B53 1

13 NM-B0EOC0I-SP HUT X5 wwﬂ'}- MSR0.8 172 1

34 134-11569 MAIN_FEED_CRANE ALy =T 2T 1

Flil 5M-3060552-TF SCREW Eé L=5 b AET 2

18 TSI-TIHE TIrn LTET HOE 74-F D7LReL” T

37 301 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING Frias I A 1

18 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B Aoy 7Ie B 1

i #01 121-16802 NEEDLE REARING, .C, A70ar T G 1

40 #01 121-16901 HEEDLE REARING. D, A T 1 1

T 01 TZI-TTHITE FEEDLE BEARING, E, FTIRET AR I

42 B1243-280-000 STOF RING LR b7 1

43 134-14404 FEED LIFT LEVER . A U 7 1

44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4pa7 § 1

45 SM-3060552-1F SCREW MG L=5 hAET : 2

= T A F4=h" U . T

47 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG T=5X5.4 L=§ kA¥y D=5X6.4 L=6 1

18 £5-3000000-01 DIL WICE vy 43 1

48 CR-2020000-00 oIL WICE P 0.0B

50 #01 13412002 HATN FEED LIKE PIN A A{YL—p" YUkt VA 1

51 Eil)) T34~ TEITT HETH FEED LIRK FIR B ¥} TR R T

LY 201 134-12200 HAIN FEED LINK FiN © EL s Gl (- M2 2 Al 1

53 134-11805 HAlW FEED LINK o AV p WY S 1

54 SN-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 Lsd AR 1

55 SD-0801636-TH SHOULDER, SCREW A vy B=f H=16.3 1

T T32-1450% “FEET LIFI S0AFT 7{-1 DRI 7T T

7 TA-0500601-K0 FLIG D=5X5. 4 L=8 bty N=BX5.4 Lak 1

58 CQ-3000000-01 OJL WICE 1% TA3 0.67

589 154-11707 BUSHING FEED MECH TR 2i-b AR 2

50 134-09208 BUSHIRG_FEED WECH S IR - AR i

Bl 13- I07 WASHER VBT T

52 E3025-72]1-(00 QIL SEAL AR )

a3 134-15600 BUSHI NG_FEED_IUS‘-GH FoAFYE P AR 2

&4 134-11806 COLLAR 3 4

13 SK-80B0412-1TF SCRER bARY ME Lad 4

1) 133-UBEUZ BUSHIRG_FEEL_RETH Ll N ] T

87 13518001 £NOB FEED ADJUST 2T -k TR 3k 1

] 2¥-A040802 -TF SCREW N4X0,7 L=& }Ay 1

k] SK-B040412-TF | SET SCREW M4 L=4 hAES 1

70 B3215-470-000 EE A A A 1

7T T34-11300 nuamﬂt TEED ADJ T ATl i T2 AR T

72 174-11301 IHAFT FEED ADJ JeTRTe-b T 3k 1

13 RO-UEE2001-0Q RUEBER RING Oyst 1

74 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EN &137 5 2

75 133-18308 ATOPPER FEED ADJUST AR mPinh’ TE R T 1

76 T3A-1115% TROTCATOR ASSY 77 a-q-rei~ T

77 £0- 661002 -00 RUBEBER RING OBl i

78 134-138E0 . FEED_BAR_ASSY A=A -Fey- 1

™ 134-13801 HAIN FEED BAR REVIL- K - i

30 ' 154-14098 DIFF FEED BAR FrATFAOpT A (1

3T T34-13703 SLAMEBLOCE T EET LT ElJ

4% 144-13862 SLIDE BLOCK 2 A P a2 1]

331 SY-8041000-5F SCREW ¥4 L=10 EFET M4 Lmld H

B4 134-14107 FEED BAR QUIDE 1 X O T S O 1

35 SM-BDEOS12-TF SCREW M5X8 LAY ESAD 4 LB 1

ah T33-T3307 TTFF_FEED_LHARE AR NN T

a7 EM-BO6O55Z-TF SCREW M6 L= Ay 2

28 SM-8050512-1F SCREW bAR2 Mh L=b 1

Y] SM-8042000-5F SCREW E9Ey Mg Le20 1

0 NM-6040001-5F NUT ¥470,7 RyhFYE R4X0LT 121 1

ROTE (7ER)

#0t1..,..B8ELECTIVE FARTE

10 -

M IRTH 0



Oct. 8 2004 11:06AM Juki Unian Special No. 2142 P 13738
6. WEBD DRIVE COMPUNENTS (2) | : .

HEUEMR (2)

-] -



' ' . t v ‘ I ‘ ' ,-/
Ot g A0 L O TR oK Union Soecia] e v pmrom. ey Mo 0T 1ad38
1 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef* #hAY 3 1
i Ps-0800202-KF SFRING PIN 5X2Z0 R W B v 5.0K2G 1
3 134-13406 DIFF FEED SHAFT FATI-Y 2Tk 1
4 TA-0500601-NO PLUG D=5XE,.4 L=6 bty D=5X5,4 L=6 1
5 CQ-3000000-01 OiL WICK 2%y TR 1
[ 134-13604 DIFT FEED LINK T A77-M Wy 1
7 5B-D301866-TH SHOULDER SCREW oy D=8 H=18.6 1
g Sh-DEN0626-TH SHOULEDER SCREW avi¥ D=8 H=6.2 1
. 134-11707 BUSHING FEED MECH P e A 1
16 134-00206 RUSHING FEED MECH O e ). 1
11 134-09107 WASHER 7y Iy— 1
12 E3025-721-000 011 SEAL F =1 I
13 134-15500 RUSHING FEED NECH P S 7 1
14 134-11806 COLLAR ha- 2
15 M-2060412-TP SCREW PAR3 ME L=4 2
16 134-11202 FLATE WAIN FEED ADJ 7' b=pA Y7 T ¥2b 1
17 EM-4051255-SF SCREW. M5 L=12, Fom a7 M L=12 2
18 SM~4040855- 5N SCREW M4X0,7 1=6 At 33T B4 L=6 1
19 NM-6040000-5N NUT . M4 axhrryh M4 1
20 134-14206 FEED BAR GUIDE 2 A Gt O O 2 1 1
21 SN-6040800-5F SCREW IR 2.
2z WP-0450846=-38F WASHER L) 2
23 134-09909 DIFF_FEED CRANE_PIN TrATIL-N FIVIE Y 1
24 SM-80605B2-TP SCREW M6 L=b FAGFY 2
25 134-09602 DIFF_DRIVE LIRK L F AR I WL i
26 134-0970] BIFF_DRIVE LINK R F AT 2T WFR 1
a7 134-08300 DIFF_LINE_PIN FATIIN Y 1
28 5EM-8040412-TF SET SCREW M4 L=4 PR ) 3
28 134-16052 BIFF_FEED ARM_ASSY T ATTL=P T-ATyY- 1
30 3M-&0B0552-TF SCREW M6 L=6 pATY &y
31 134-161G2 BIFF_FEED _PIN_I T AR E VI (1}
3z 134-16201 DIFF_FEED_PIN_Z Fal b B L) A (1)
33 SN-6030650-TF SCREW r3I2% M3 L=E (2)
a4 SM-4850455-8F SCREW PN (1)
35 134-16458 SLIDER GUIDE ASSY A& =0 A Te¥- 1
36 EH-B0A05ia-TF SCREW FRRYT N LER i
37 134-16508 PIN_DIFF_ADJ b yF A TALS 1
ag 134-12706 SFACER A - 1
39 134-~13208 DIFF ADJ LINE FTARTY y ANy i
40 134-16354 DIFF_ADJ_LEVER_ASSY F A TADIIA" =Ty 1
41 134-16706 SLITER_GUIDE_BLOCE AT - AV T mad 1
42 SM-6051400- 5P SCREW EFAY 2
43 134-15252 DIFF_ADJ_LEVER_ASSY F o 7ADI LA -T e 1
44 134-1540% TORSICN SPRING h-yavd7 1vs 1
45 RO-0681501-00 RUEBER RING Q¥ 1
FY:3 T34-16T04 BUSHING FEED ADJ 7Ry E T 7T XA 1
47 134-14701 BUSHING. FEED ADJ EAR-VE s ol N i A 1
48 134-09305 BUSHING_FEED ADJ 7T eyvdt 7i-1 ADJT 1
49 CS5-1000881-TF THRUST COLLAR Z7Zk0H D=10 W= 1
&0 §M-£0B0412-TP SCREW M5 L-4 pA3Y ME L=4 2
51 134-15302 PLATE DIFF ADJ LEVER 7 LT 1777 ¥RMAT - 1
52 SM-4DB1256L. 5P SUREW, M5 L=12, . Fa* &% M5 L=12 2
53 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 1 e dtrh I
54 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 1 9R Wit 1
19 134-17100 SCREW Z8Ya- 1
h6 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK $h° GET FINEYIT 1
BT 133-21203 STOPPER DIFF ADJ AbyN =7 £ 77F Y3 1
58 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING #1 R Fapkrie AT i 1
59 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 EZ3 4 3 6, 2X13X1 1
&0 SM-4040855-8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa" 229" M4 Le6 1
[} WE-C4E0R26-5C WASHER 4.5X10XD.8 LI 7 2 4.5810%0. 8 1
62 WP-0460556-5D WASHER 4 _6X7.3X0.5 L5992 £.6X7.5X0.5 1

-_12



" 15/38

No. 2142

Jukt Union Special

T_____mJ

g. 2004 11:07AN

Oct.

7. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

FIPEEGR
L

—-18 -



et 6 2004 T1:07AN

EM-6051002-TF
§8-0610002-KP

Jukt Union Special

SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10
SPRING WASHER 5,1X9,2X1.3

EPHe7HE Ah MSEQ.B L=10
MR Y3 5.1X9.2X1.3

133-24305 SHAFT : 7R
WP-0522016-8H WASHER B34 ¥ & b 2X15X2
138-24504 BUSHING REAR T yIvE 37
CE-10008RT-TY THRUST COLLAR 716 D=10 W=R8
CEM-8050412-TP SCREW MO L=4 FARY" M5B L=4

133-24603 BUSHING FRONT : T pEwg Jnvh
236-12608 FEED CHANGING SHAPT OIL SEAL AvHyE FE AP
133-24702 HOLDER TARE UP EYELET A —FLETHT Tl
5M-6051402-TP GSCREW ¥5X0.8 L=14 O¥ATTIE b
133-24801 NDL THREAD TAKE UP b AR FALAT T
133-24800 UP LPR THREAD TAEE TP Font RN XL ah" FAITHT
EM-4041055-8F- SCREW a3 N4 L=1D
133-25008 THREAD GUIDE Ak i Ay
5M-404065b-57 SCREW M4 L=b FATIRY M4 L=6
£33-25105 THREAD TENSTION GUIDE Ibyh FyIavh fh°
133-48008 TANK : ol

BB213-850-000
39214-850-000

SILICONE OIL TANK COVER, UFFER
HEAT REMOVING FELT

IXLYAY T TH
M V=35 FTIAR

PE-OILODEZ-KH TFRING FIN vl P Al A
ST-4040851-5N TAPPING SCREW MAXS s

133-25204 HOLDER -

303-91601 " NEEDLE THREAD EYELET AN DTYH
8M-8030350-TF SCREW bAT M3 L=2.5
SM-40320855-8N SCREW ¥3 L=8.0 Fa" 33 M3 L=8
8M-4040855-5P SCREW M4 L=6 Fa7 339" M4 L=
133-25402 THREAD GUIBE I B A
8M-4040655-5P SCREW ¥4 1=6 o a3 Ml L=f
133-25501 COVER, B m

133-Z570% NDL THE STRIKE OFF ==} ARy ARFTAET
WP-0320501-3C WASHER M2 k7% & 3 3, 2XTEG.B
SM-4030455- 8P SCREW At a3y M3 Le=4
133-25600 THD STEIRE OFF PLATE ALyb ZRFTHTT L=h
WP-0320501~5C WASHER M3 L33 4 % 3. 2XTKD .6
SM-4D030665-5F SCRER FA 237 M3 L=b
133-26805 NpL THD STRIKE OFF R =-bT ARy b AR AR
WP-0280601-8C WASHER MZ .6 bR 3H 5V ML 6
SM-4350455-5F SCREW EINE N

133-27002 THD STRIKE OFF PLATE R Ay AN FIETT V-FR
WE-0ZB0501=A0 WASHER M2.6 ES¥ 4 35 % M2 6
SM-4350455-5F SCREW PL

133-27101 THREAD _GUIDE Ay i A
WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 b33 ¥ 3 3.2XTNO. 5
SK+4030655-8F SCREW Fa* 133 M3 L=6

- 1040800~ 5F SUREW ¥¥55 W3 L=8

133-26350 Ur_LPR_TENSION_ASSY UP_LPRF¥¥ayToy—

133-26301 THXEAD GUIDE UPFER LPR AR B AR Foen o - (17
143-26400 THREAD GUIDE A Ab ()
229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK o {f{ ey 3 (Z)
133-26509 TENSION POST FeiavE Ab Y
229-45505 THREAT TENSION SPRING & A4F pFIvIN 3 n
133-26608 TENSION NUT FYyavivh E 3

N¥-6050001-8F
WP-0450826-50

NUT M3
WASHER 4.5X10X0.3

RYArFIh MBRO.8 L¥2
L33 4 3 4. 5X1080.8

SM-6040800-5F

BCREW

(ZF=N

oo enoenan wnfen e an o oan|em o e s | s e e k] Gl Dad B L8 Lo £ L3 L3 BO BS B B BO| BRI B B2 O DS BRI 0 b et ] e 3 et et i) T
L F me] O R D0 =] ON| O i S B | 2 2 00 =3 S AR b D bl | D A S0 -3 O ke S0 B | O i GO =3 T LN sk G2 B e S 8D 00 0GR BT oPa 38 b el O 0O =] a| O e fO Ta =

135-25808 NIPPER PLATE SUPFORT =ynt -7 - -
133-25807 NIPFER PLATE sypt -7 b-b
133-26004 NIFFER GUIPE PLATE =LA M A AR
133-26103 SPRING I I
133-262072 SHOULDER SCREW Jary =iyia-
SN-4040655~8F SCREW M4 L=G Fat 33 N4 LB

. 133-26707 THREAD GUIIE Arrm A

o N - - S e L e LR S R UYL TR el B I S LI Sl Ll )



Oct. 8 2004 11:08AM Juki Unian Special No. 2142 P 17738
8. SPREADER COMPONENTS ‘ ‘

AT Ly AR

—-15—



Oct. 8. 2004 11:08AM  Juki Unian Special . No. 2142 P, 18/38
REF. NO _ _BOTE __ _BART NO. . __ __ DESCRIPTLION _________| LI S S SRR Oy |
1 133-28158 ASSY_UPPPER_LPR_MECH TyI-Fon* —B-n" =3} 1
2 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=d4 }ARY M5 L=4 (2)
3 133-28000 UPFER LOOPER ECCENTRIC LT R SN P T (1)
¢ 133-28109 CONNROD FOR UPPER LPR VYR TA=TenaT —h-N - (1
g 133-28208 STUD Ay (0
8 SH-6G61402-TF SCREW M6 1=14 OI377FFy M6 L=14 I
7 132-28408 UFPER LOOPER SHAFT ToR* —A—hn 47} 1
8 133-99209 COLLAR 57— ' 1
9 BSM-8040410-TF  SCREW }ARY M4 L=4 2
10 133-29008 . BUSHING REAR Tyt NT 1
11 133-29107 BUSHING FRONT 7T THY e 1
12 133-28554 ASSY_UPPER_LPR_MECH_2 Tud-Fan ——n" —Ap2 1
13 CQ-3030000-00  DIL WICK ayy {0.08)
14 5M-9061050-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 pyhrE A} M6 L=10 (1
15 SM-B060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=f FA%Y M6 Le6 (1)
16 133-28505 CRANE, ROD L Tt (12
17 133-28604 UPPER LOOPER ROCKER FoN —J-n —Tyh- (1}
18 133-28703 UP LPR SHAFT VERTICAL TN =h=-N -F¥7EN -Fhh (1)
19 C5-1000881-TF  THRUST COLLAR Z7Ahy D=10 W=8 1
20 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=4 kA M5 L=4 2
21 133-ZBE0Z UPPER LOGPER HOLDER Toh k-0 KRR - 1
22 SM-8041200-8P  SCREW M4 L-12 LF3¥ M4 L=12 Tl
23 133-28901 UPPER LOOPER TN —f-n - 1
24 SM-6040800-5F  SCREW [k 1
25 133-28307 DRIVING ARM b 3E v T4 1
20 WF-0550800-5F WASHER b5 ,b6X10X0.8 Ez¥ 7 4 5.5X10%0.8 1
27 N¥-6050001-8P  NUT M5 2RI MEX0.8 192 1
28 133-29206 BUSHING VERTICAL P CUANNES 5 ) ) 1
29 133-38000 OIL SEAL ALthF-N 1
30 WP-1022016=-5H  WASHER {95 i A 1

— 16 —



Oct., 8 2004 11:088M  Juki Unian Special . No. 2742 P, 19738
9. LOWER THREAD CAM COMPONENTS ' : . :

T o LB R

-17-



Oct.

6. 2004 11:09AN

Jukt Union Special :

REE.NO  _ROTE | EARTNO. ... ...... PESCREPTION . ____] LS S S .
1 134-17209 TAKE 1UF BASE T{ETe T N -2 1
2 134-18306 RUNPER : Nunt - 1
3 134-17308 TAKE UP BASE GUID TLITeT A =2 AW 1
4 124-17407 RESET XNOER Wb /7 1
& RO-0871801-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
G PE-G200142-KE0  SPRING FIN Z,0X1a A7 Wi ety 2.0XK14 1
7 134-17704 SPRIRG TAKE 0P A7V T ST i
3 134-17902 TAKE UP PLATE GSHAFT FAETer P b=bIyt 1
9 RE-0500000-E0  E-RING E¥F &b4A7 § 1

10 134-17506 BASE TAKE UP PLATE N =AFATe T T h-b 1
11 SM-8040412-TFP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 bAFY l
12 134-17605 TAKE UP PLATE FAaTeI" T b-b 1
13 SM-6030600-5F  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 b933y M3X0.5 L=6 2
14 134-17803 THREAD GUIDE Ak & £h" 1
15 SH-GO40600-3F  SCREW M4 L=6 . LFRY N4 L=6 1
16 134-18108 EYELET A TAilwhA 1
17 134-18207 . EYELET B TAlyLB 1
18 WP-G280501-8C  WASHER M2.6 E3H BT I &L M2 6 2
19 SH-4850455-SF  SCREW Fa Ry 2
20 5M-6040800-5P  SCREW (g 2
21 134-18009 LOCATION SFRING Ry-Fayz7 Wi 1
22 SM-4040655-3F  SCREW M4 L=6 Far 25y M4 L=6 1
23 134-18454 TAKE UP ASSY FITeT Ty 1
24 SM-8050412-TF  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY MB L4 )
28 134-18702 THREAD_CATCHER Al yh® Py - 1
26 EM-6030350-8N ¥53¥" M3 L=2.5 1

SCREW M3 L=Z.5

-18 —



Oct.

6. 2004 11:09AM Juki Unian Specia No. 2142 P 21738
10. NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS ‘ ‘ .




Ot

8. 2004 11:09AM  Juki Unian Special . No, 2142 11738
REF.NO _ _NOTE . PARTNO.  __ ______._ DESCRIPTION ____...... LA T S aty __
1 134-20401 FORK FRONT NDL GUARD ZA-77HvR_NBLA" -} 1
2 134-21201 FELT_FRONT_NBL_GUARD FIANTUYRNDLD -} 1
3 134-20807 BUSH TFRONT NDL GUARD 7' 9y 7oy RNILY" -1 1
4 SM-6040800-SF  SCREW o> 3 a 1
5 134-20500 HOLDER FRONT NDL GUARD b2 -70ypNDLY - 1
5 T34-20600 FRONT NDL GUARD FUYRNDLY -F° i
7 SM-2040412-TF  SET SCREW M4 L=4 hARY 1
8 134-20005 GAM REAR NDL GUARD HAVTNDLY -} 1
9 SM-8040412-TF  SET SCREW M4 L=4 hARY 2
10 134-21003 .REAR NEEDLE GUARD BLOCE R Mt A i
Il 134-20104 FORK REAR N GUARD 7A—7VFNDLy" -} ]
12 134-21300 FELT REAR_NDL_GUARD 7EARIZNDLA -1 1
13 SM-8050512-TFP  SCREW . FA%y" M5 L=5 1
14 134-20708 BUSH REAR NDL GUARD 7" y¥2IFNDLF -b* ]
15 134-20203 REAR N GUARD HOLDER . DYNDLA — b dA AT ~ 1
16 SM-8040412-TP  SEI SCREW W4 L=4 hAR - 1
17 134-20302 REAR NEEDLE GUARD U O 1
13 1534-20906 NDL GUARD GOVER NDLA -} dn = 1
19 124-21400 COLLER_FOR_NDL_GUARD B3-24-NDLY -b" 1
20 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 FARY 1

—20-



Oct. 8. 2004 11:09AM  Juki Union Special . No. 2142 P 23/38
© 11 LOOPER COMPONENTS ' :

Jo 2% =B8R

-21-



Oct. g 2004 TLTOAN, ootk Union Soecizlo o opn gy ., o 2Te Fodeds .
1 134-22001 LOOFER ADOID ECCENTRIC A=pm =Th A b THEVR w2 1
2 SM-8050612-TF  SCREW MSX6 FAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
Y #01  SBE-3260002-0&4  BEARING Juh 9y ek 1
4 #01  SB-3260002-0F REARING aud Uy ok 1
5 #01 SB-3260002-00 BEARING a0y yak 1
6 134-22605 LOOFER AVOID LINK b=n" =TE A" Wvd 1
7 134-24304 LOOPER SHAFT B S £ A 1
8 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4%4 .5 L=3 hA¥Y D=4X4.5 I=2 2
9 C5-1000881-TF  THRUST COLLAR AF7her D=10 W=R 1

10 SM-B8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=d FR%Y* M5 L=4 1
11 SM-3050642-TF  SCREW }A32¥" N5 L=6 1
12 134-24452 LEVER_ASSY 20 1
13 134-24403 LEVER bn = {1
14 SM-6061402-TF  SCREW M6 L=14 BYRITHEY M6 L=14 1
15 13424502 BUSHING FRONT J° wyua Tk 1
16 134-22704 LOOPER AVOID PIN S A ST 1
17 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5% 4 A7 Wb ey 1,5% 4 1
18 134-22803 BUSHING 7wy 1
19 . B2107-816-000  WASHER ¥ Tt 1
20 NM-6050001-SF  NUT M5 aehrFe M6X0.8 131 1
71 134-23009 BUSHING RIGHT T 5T 31 1
22 SM-8050812-TF  SCREW MaX8 hAFY MBX0.8 1=8 1
23 134-22902 GUIDE LOOPER BAR A A=A -n - 1
24 134-23108 BUSHING LEFT Al 3l W 1
25 SN-8050812-TF  SCREW M5X8 MAZY NSXO.8 L=8 1
26 RO-1182401-00 O-RING YRR 1
27 134-25202 LPR_THREAD GUILE LPRZAL YN ¥ 3 1
28 WE-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 LI H R ad avh M3 1
29 SM-4030455-5F  SCREW FA° 239 M3 L=d4 1
30 134-24801 LOOPER BAR b-n" ~p - 1
al TA-DGOD40I-RO  PLUG tAty D=6 L=d 1
az- '134-23405 HOLDER F o 1
33 134-23801 WASHER TyIT— 1
34 SH-6041000-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 LIFF M4 L=10 1
35 134-23603 WASHER Ty - 2
36 134-23504 SLIDER HOLDER F —gAAT - 1
37 134-23801 WASHER ‘ Ty 1
38 SM-6041000-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 ¥23Y M4 L=10 1
39 134-23306 SLIDER AafA - 1
40 134-23702 FIN vy 1
4] SN-8040412-TF SET SCREW M4 L=4 hARY 1
42 134-24700 LOOPER HOLDER J e ) 1
43 134-23801 WASHER T933— 1
44 SM-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 DYHETHE by M4X0.7 L=10 1
45 SM-8040412-TF  SET SCREW M4 L=4 hAZY 1
45 134-24809 LOOFPER [y 1
47 134-23900 BUSHING REAR ral VAl b 1
NOTE (#ER) #01....5SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE S

— 95 _



Oct. 8. 2004 11:10AM  Juki Union Special No. 2142 P 25/38
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .

#AFRL

- 93 —



Oct., 8. 2004 11:10AM Juki Unian Special No. 2142 P. 26738
REF, M) NORE PARTM. __ . ...... gESCRIPTION ... kL O SR S MEY
1 133-40005 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 7 Sl M 4 S A PR N 1
2 133-40104 THREAD GIIIDE Abwh b AN 1
3 SM-4040855-85F  SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 4323 M4 L=6 1
4 SM-404D655-5F  5CREW M4 L=6 FA" 25y M4 L=6 2
5 133-41359 ASSY PULL OFF LEVER Fuy-7 AN - 1
6 133-41408 TENS RELEASE ADJ ECC FvyavlI-ZADT_ECC 1
7 133-41508 SPRING 27 e 1
8 SM-4041666-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 For g 1
9 WP-0961046-8SC  WASHER 0 6X16X1 vy 2 9.6X16X1 1
10 133-40252 THREAD TENSION ASSY Zly bt FyavTyI- 1
11 133-40500 TENSLON DISC EYELET . FvIavF AZFT b (2]
12 R3121-804-000 TENSION SPRING {FFI-7 13 (23
13 133-41706 ENOE I : (2)
14 133-40203 TENSION POST SUPPORT FyyavE AptE -h (1)
15 133-40302 SHOULDER SCREW Yald =ZF0a- (1)
16 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {FFa-9 Fa-p9%Y k¥rUNT (1)
17 138-40401 TENSION DISC SEPARATOR FUYEYF AZPEN VB {1
18 133-41607 TENSION_DISC_EYELET 2 FvIavE AT Y 2 (3)
19 133-40609 THREAD LEAD IN GUIDE AT AV R S B M (5)
20 133-40708 SPACER a4 (5]
21 133-40807 TENSION FOST FYIaYE Lk (5]
29 239-28007 THREAD TENSION DISE LhFRTVE I (10}
23 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DiSE PRESSER {hFary SAe (5}
24 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING AET eda (5)
a5 131-40504 TENSION SFRING {MFauyn § ap Y (3
26 133-40906 FNOE GREEN STy (3)
27 EM-4041055-5F  SCREW Far 53 M4 L=10 2

PR ¥ —



Oct. 8. 2004 T1: 108N

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
iR

75 @73
L

an
88 '
33‘% .-""fi—a-'_E BB‘FGE 68 85
f_..-* L |BT'""’
“ | l ‘

Juki Union Special

_ LE‘ y
70 |

68 G

—25-

NO.ZMQ




Oct. 6. 2004 T1:T1AK

Juk\ Union Special

RER. Ny _oMnrk o BART N . LESCRLIPTIION _________] t __?__3___4________9t,¥,_
1 133-43800 QFL_ PROTE(:TIUN SHIELD KA RFIPUYT-A} 1
2 133-435852 AS5Y_OTL_TUBE Fas-KAdFa-? 1
2 132-432802 01L TUBE A{Ad2-7' (1
1 133-44205 FELT FOR,_HEAD_LUB FIAN74-Ar}k LUB (13
5 118-5610 KEEBLE COOLER F1¥ PRI TIMLBAL Y {1
3] SH-S0GTTZ=TF SCHEW HE =3 F2EF N6 =8 1

7 133-440E8 ASEY _UTAD SUCTION Trov-sylr Hvsy 3
3 133-44155 A5SY_HEAD SUCTION 2 Tri-apht $riavd {1)
] 135-44007 FELT FOR_HEAD_SUCTION FIANIR A 3=y (1)
10 133-44106 FELT FOK_HEAD SUCTIOK Z FIMEIE—AY Frymyd (1)
I T33-3630% TIL T FARFI~T 590 4ay 1)
12 15344601 SUGTION PTRE $p¥EYN {7 (1)
13 134-44503 PIPE CLANP A IRT (1
14 133-44700 BUSHIFG FOR SUCTION -7y TH-$0ak (1)
¥ 236-30007 URE £3-7 {0,43)
5 SH-d040856-5F SCREN WA =% PO MR T
i1 133-43504 olL sallCER FhI-2- 1
18 5M-404DR55-5F SCREW M4 Lm=g $a' 30 M4 L=8 2
19 NM-6040001-5P HUT KaXo,7 o¥INHY) EAXD T 1%z 1
20 23629308 FIPE STGPPER A AT bAL 1
11 BF-T00U0TI-0F VINYL PIFE T m s
22 133-44304 OFL_WICK_FRESSER AT baTy- 1
23 133-45053 ASSY_OTL_SUPPLY_FOR_TOP L A Y e P 1
24 134-24061 ASSY PUMP _5-5TA! EE R i AL 1
25 133-43008 WORM WHEEL P-4 {1
5 SH-BUEGATZ-TF ECREW HS L=1 CEEE T ) 3]
2 134-26007 DIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE F{BE VT BPNF-Y (1}
28 133~42108 6T PUKE HOUZING R el i (n
28 132-28308 OJL PUKP PINIOR T 3 v (rah) (4)
30 133-43405 GIL PUNP SPACER ABF YT AN —F- (33
It TE{-281T] GIL FUOKF SHAFT SNALL AL V7 PrIPAE-F .
32 134-26200 GIL FUMP CASING UPPER ALAR YT PR Fap - (1g
EE] 13828200 GIL PUKP FINIOK BT Ay {) (2
34 133-42207 GIL PUKF CAEING AARE v T F-r (n
a5 123-42244 GIL PUKP DOVER L L L (13
= T SCRER E757 W L=30 TZ]
37 SM-8040800- 5P SCREW KA L=8 L7532 M4 L= (zg
38 5R-0000451-HZ CONNECT 186G SCREW NP R i
34 EQ-2060442-5D CONNECTING SURER NAT VR )
40 SQ-2060145)-NZ CONNECTING SUREW T ey (1)
41 400-03743 GESTRET . CREIASTLF 3PN 35Y [4:1]
42 - 5Q-2050452 " M7 CONNECTING SCREW e -f‘?' b/!rﬂ? 1
43 SM-404065E-SP SCREW M4 1-=8 T3 M Lo 2
4 NY-£0BD0DL-SP KUT MB H!':W:H'I- MERD. B 102 1
45 WP -D5E0800-SF WASHER 5.5X10X0.R ¢33 4 3 5,6X10%0, 8 2
= - . - = TR AR MoRD. B L=l6 -
47 144-26309 CIL PAN AR Y 1
48 SK-8081802-TP SCREW TYAITFE A 4
49 12426403 ¢ RING oper 1
50 131-70106 RUBEER RING 0y 1
E3) SR-THB 00T =50 ECREW PR B =il |
52 133-46303 BREEZE_FLATE 7TI-X 7T ¥h b
3} SK-4040865-5P SCREW 4 L=4 Fab 3y M4 L=B 2
54 133-46101 01l SIGHT GAUGE TR i =3 1
55 134-26606 DUSTPROOF PLATE 5 Ap7 =77 L=} 1
56 SR-3040655-5F SCREW M3 L=F FA iy WA LG T
£7 134-27a04 TUBE_KOLDER Fu-T SA - 1
5B 133-43801 FITTIMG FILIER ARV MR- 1
59 131-42500 GARTRIDGE_FILTER FRS R et 1
Bl 133-44809 GASEET O I ZFrr0 1
ET TT3-Zn207 FTLTER CUVEE TR T
€2 SM-404 1066-SF SCRER ~ ) Fa" 30 M4 T=10 4
€3 £0-000Q0453-HZ CONNECTING SCREW L s 1
64 $9-0000454-42 CONNECTING SCREW AP LY 1
55 0-2060442 50 CONNECTING SCREW AT L 1
L1 SR -UOUd a2 CONNECTING AT LVTTET I
57 5Q-2060443-5D COMNECTING SCREW A AT s 1
68 236-29306 FIPE STOPPER A 7
] 238-30007 TURE 0.2
70 BP-2000001-0F VINYL FIEE 0.09
I EP-3I00CT T=0K VIRYLTIPE U1
i EP-3000001-0R YISYL PIPE 0.13
73 134-26001 KESH PLATE 1
4 RC-1800002-XP RETAIN 1G-PIN - 1
75 134-27851 ASSY BED SUCTION Try-nm ah $rypy 1
] TII-ITa0: FELT m‘zmmm ORI BE TR AT ¥ AT (@8]
77 134-28305 CIL_TUBE_FOR_SUCTION A{0Fa-7" Fa-Hiryay (1)
18 137-65607 oIL CONNEC . ARK kaga Wiy (1)
79 134-26754 GIL SUGTION A55Y AR IRYT - {1
B0 236-30007 TURE Fa 7T (D.0%)
Bl T33-29755 AEEY_LOOFER_SOCTLION L s S ] (4]
82 134-27752 ASSY_CYLINDER_SUCTION Foy-yivld Frhmy 1
B3 134-27703 FELT_FOR_C_SUCTION PIADIA-CIITEY (1)
84 133-18408 o1, TURBE FOR SUGTION FAF1-7" Fp-Freay (L
B3 5@-2050442 3D CONNECTING SCREW N AT Ly 2
TG TI3-Z1455 ASET_OIL_SUFFLY_FOR_LHS TIN5 LS T
&7 5Q-2050301-3D CONNECTING SCREW AT Ly 1
£ 134-28008 CiL_SUCTION_FOR_SUSHING x«mﬁ-yym B i 1
£ 236-30007 TUEE 0.02
90 SM-4040655- 8P SCRER ¥4 1=6 ) f'\ :r?:r M4 1.-6 1
T TIT-Z7I5T ASSY_UIL_FIPE Tk 2T T
EH 134-27207 CONNECTING_SCR_BRACKET ::M:-u# f:CR:r Hrah 1

— 26—



P 29738

No. 2142

Jukt Union Special

2004 110 11AN

6.

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Oct.

I B R R

e
b

-27-



Oct. 8. 2004 11:12AM Juki Unian Special No. 2142 P. 30/3%
REK. N0 _ _NUTE _ _ _ PART NO, . _._.. BESCRIFPTION _ ___ . .... LS S S SR .+ S
1 131-68653 THREAD STAND ASK, ARAFIIF(22) 1
2 NM-60G50001-SE  NUT M5 RFh o) ME (8)
3 W5-0510002-KEF  SPRING WASHER AEPH O 5.1X8.2X1.8 (6)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {haFUF (Fan )iz &3
5 121-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG fHAFIF (F20) {2)
[ 229-31408 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP fMAFF UET T A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFR y(0x) (1)
8 225-31307 " THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT LhEFE 4% 7 (1)
] 131-87503 THREAD GUIDE AR AFARPYFA ‘ (n
10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ALETART I (E)E 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM T TR TV (L)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AT TYF0F 2 (1)
13 223-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {MEFF 2 (7%) (1
14 . 2208-31108 SPOOL RETAINER {HTHTLH A {6)
15 220-21000 SPOOL PIN . ThRYE Y {6}
16 220-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION thekiht- Shvday {8}
17 228-30804 SPOOL REST {FYRrE 3 (6)
18 " 8M-6061610-5C  SCREW ME L=16. bFIRY ME L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 1=14 FATI3FF M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5 Y35+ M5 {2)
71 SN-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA 335 M4X0.7 L=10 (2
22 NM-5040002-8E  NUT M4%0.7 oyhr+Yh M4X0.7 22 (23
23 SM-4041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV M4 L=12 (1
24 5M-4042001-5C  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT Ry M4X0.7 L=20 (L
25 NE-8040002-5E  NUT M4%0.7 pyyadvy M4X0.7 232 (2)
78 WP-1612616-5C WASHER 16X30X2.6 [r i ‘ (2)
7 WS-1643202-ER  SPRING WASHER MAFH L 16.4%26.6%X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160G11-5E NUT M16X1.5 ‘ gyhrdvh Mi6X1.5 132 {1
20 B89-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AL a7 byabrr {4)



31736

P

No. 2142

Jukt Union Special

6. 2004 11:12AN

15. GAUGE PARTS COMPONENTS

Oct.

e TR

WF-7823-U10-BG6
BF-7B23-K10-BE58

- 25-28@

MF-7823-U10-B48

MF-7823-U10-E64




Oct. G, 2004 11:12AM Juki Unian Special

REF. N0 _ _NOTE __ _BART MO, _ ________ DESCRLPTION _________1 [ S SR> 2
i 133-50508 NEEDLE_HEAD_48 ==} Bazhr 48-2 1
2 MUY-128A1000 NEEDLE UYX]1ZBGAS 10 A UYX12BGAS £10 2
3 5EM-8030350-1F SCRER FAXPT M3 L=2.8 3
4 133454709 THRROAT PLATE 20-}7" b-ph_LNAB-3 1
5 134-31200 MAIN_FEED DOG AfY74-b b 9 _LN4B 1
[ 134-533503 DIFF_FEED_DOG {774~ b2t _LN4B 1
7 133-75068 PRESSER, FOOT_ASSY MF-7723-U10-B48 1
8 SM-6040800-5F SCREW 33y (13
9 . 133-76009 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTONM 7' Leyy-7whd A (1}

10 133-75100 P_F_YIELBING_SECTION P_F _{oI-A7" 1vi b2y (2)
11 133-76500 PRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE 7 byyy-Tatd AR (i)
12 133~77106 EPRING A7 Wyt (1)
13 133-76200 PIVOT_PIN [ 2T LA (1)
14 133-75308 SPRING_L A7 v L (1)
15 133-75407 SPRING_R a7 v R (1}
16 133-75506 FRESSER_FOUT_HINGE Tl —FeREvy [V
17 EM-2030412-TP SCREW ‘ . holdy N8 L=4 (n
18 133-766086 GUIDE_PLATE L AP - L (1)
19 133-78704 GUIDE_PLATE_R ¥ A7 L-L_R {1)
20 SM-1850600-8F SCREW #7133 H2,5 L=B {4)
1 133-77007 SCREW F P [§)]
22 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD_&E 2ap AAwh 6B 1
23 NUT-128A1000 NEEDLE UYX12Z8GAS #10 nl UYXI2RGAS #10 3
24 SM-8030360-TF SCREW bR M3 L=2 5 4
25 #01  133-54808 THROAT PLATE_56 To-}7* 1-}_LNG6 1
26 #02  133-52307 TEROAT PLATE YR 1
27 #01  134-31200 HATN_FEED_DOG AfY24-b b vy _LN48 1
8 #02  134-30707 YAIN_FEED DOG Afv7{-1 by K56 1
29 #01 134-33503 DIFF_FEED_DOG TOATTA-R B 9T _LN4S 1
30 #02  134-32001 DIFF_FEED DOG el G O O A A 1

BT I3Y-T5050 FRESSER FOUT_ABSY HF-T723-U10-BGR I

32 133-75001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM Tl iea7ebd b (1)
33 133-75506 PRESSER_FOOT_HINGE T Lde-TFuhkyyr (1}
34 SM-6040800-5F SCREW kIEy (1)
35 133~75208 PIVOT_PIN B by (1)
k) SM-BO30412-TF SCREW FA%7" M3 L=4 (1
a7 13377106 SPRING ol bl (D
38 133=-73100 F_F_YIELDING_SECTION O i e L v 2
ag 133-75704 GUIDE_ PLATE R AR bR (1
40 133-75605 GUIDE_PLATE L A A7 b L (D
4] SM-TA50B00-~&F SCREW 3733 M2.5 L=6 (4}
42 133=76900 FRESSER_FOOT_GUIDE T bydy=79h¥ fh (1)
43 133~77007 SCRER : 272 (1
44 132-75407 SPRING_R A7 v R (1
4b 133-75308 SPRIAG_L Ay L (1)
i T33-50400 : NEEDLE HEAT G4 E-FRAN_GE I

47 MUT-128A1000 REEBLE UYX128GAS #10 Al UYR1ZBGAS #10 3

48 SM-BO30350-TF SCREW FAFY MY L=2.8 4

49 133-01200 THROAT _PLATE A7 b-b_LWG4 1

50 134-30103 HAIN_FEED DOG MUY= b yr _LEGE 1

1 T34-32709 BIFF FEED DG T A7 -0 b 4 _LWEG 1

i) 133-75050 FRESSER_FOOT_ ASSY MF-T723-U10-B56 1

B3 133-76001 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM P ErTr-79hF LA (1)
B4 133-75506 FRESSER_FOOT_HINGE P LyIe-Tah by (1}
GE SM-6040800-5F SCREW |&FFi (1}
B6 133-76208 FIVOT_FIR T bty T1}
5 SM~-8030412-TF SCREW FAFY M3 L=4 {n
58 13377106 SFRING EY ol N o (1)
a9 133-75100 P_F _YIELDING SECTION P_F AL-47" %8 22y (2)
B0 132-75704 GUIDE_FLATE R A 7T -1 R {1)
ol 133-75005 GUIDE_PLATE_L AT - L (n
62 5M-1850600-5P SCREW ¥7ap3 N2, 5 L=6 (4)
63 133-76500 PRESSER_POOT_GUIRE 7 k-7 A (1)
64 133-77007 SCREW ArYa- ) {1
&5 133-75407 EPRING_R A7 vt R (1)
&G 123-75308 SPRING_L. A7 IvF L (1]

NOTE (8D #01, .. FOR MF-7823-U10-E56 MFP-7823-110-BSEA

#02,,. . FOR MF-7823-E10-BE6

— 30—

MF-T823-E10-B56H



Oct.

g. 2004 11:13AN

16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AR R '

Jukt Union Special

No. 2142

P

33/38

1 13429055 STLICONE OIL TAKK ASSY IV AT 9T 1
2 5L-4041081-5C  SCREW M4 L=10 Far 433 Az M4 L=10 2
3 134-29105 SILICONE OIL TANE CAP YV REV IR T 1
4 134-29204 SILIGONE ¢IL GUP yRIvE- R ‘ 1
5 134-29303 FELT 7eh} 1
3 118-56101 NEEDLE COOLER PIN AL Se 77 TV PAY Y 1
7 TA-02080301-M0  PLUG hA¥Y D=2.8X3.2 L=3 1
8 SM-4040655-8P  SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 13 M4 L=6 1
! BT-0600402-EA  OIL TURE F1-7T 0.03
10 £G-3030000-00  OIL WICK 3y S0l

- 81 —



Oct. 8. 2004 17:13AN

Jukt Union Special

24 ‘ 521
§—19
J}——zo

No. 2142

34/3%

wn B

27a45§£
REF. N0 _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. . _.__..] DESCRIPTION __________ By A4 Gty _
1 400-13913 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASSY THEFN-r w2 Ty 1
2 220=52800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV HEYN 9 (1)
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE | S BT € =40 (1}
4 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) b2 -(¥at) {13
5 131-60304 § SHAPED HOOK 5o sprer (2)
& 131-60403 CHATK L] (3
7 122-88403 " TWEEZERS [ A2 AN (1}
8 220-33008 3CREW DRIVER, LARGE ot - {8 Y 1
g MUY-128A1003 KEEDLE UYX123GAS #10-3 A UYX1280GAS #10-2 1
10 229-33503 VINYL COVER h7 B - bt - 1
11 131-60501 FUNNEL ‘ Y geT 1
12 132-088E62 ZYNCHRONIZER STUD_ASSY SurnFLF —ARwht Tey— 1
13 131-42500 CARTRIDGE_FILTER BTN Bl #9 % 1
14 MML-0189DOCA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUEI MACHINE OIL 18 1
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER bR - 1
16 15F-55403 DUST-PROUF RUBBER B vV A 4
17 134-28709 BELT COVER ATRMEN - 1
18 153-49600 FIN_FOR_RUEBER_CUSHION b vt IR =0y 4
19 SK-2412001-5E WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 IR IEse 2 3
20 WI-0430002-EN WASHER M4 AYEE 4T X N4 1
21 5M-4040501-5N SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FRTIFY M4X0.7 L=5 1
22 NM-6080003-8C NUT N8 mEAsFIh M 3%2 4
23 RE-D700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef &MY 7 ‘ 4
24 Wp-0851216-8C WASHER 8§.5X18.0X1.2 PR AR B.5K18X%1.2 4
i 25 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 - - - MAF A E B.2X15 4X2 4
26 228-33204 SCEEW DRIVER, SMALL (ST SETEET D] 1
27 HX-0015000-06C CABLE CLIF oYyt -7 1
28 5¥-4040655- 8P SCREW M4 L=8 FAT I3V M4 L=6 1



SM-4040655-5P

Oct. 8. 2004 11:13AM Juki Union Special . No. 2142  P. 35/3%
NUMERICAL 1 NLDEX OF P ARTS =
PART NO TAGE KEF | FART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=% N E =N BE XX 22 N
BP-3000001-0R 26 21 | P$S-0800202-KF 12 2 | SM-4040655-8F 26 63 | SM-8030350-TF 30 48
BP-3000001-0R 26 70 | . SN-4040655-SP 16 56 | SM-8030412-TP 30 17
BP-3000001-0R 26 71 | RC-1800002-KP 26 74 | SM-4040655-SF 26 90 | SM-8030412-TF 30 36
EP-3000001-0R 26 72 | RC-2251913-KP 10 7 | SM-4040655-SPF 31 B8 | SM-8030412-TF 30 57
BT-0600402-EA 31 9 | RC-4381514-EP & 73 | SM-4040655-SF 32 28 | SM-8040360-TP 2 35
B122%-280-000 10 42 | RC-4881514-KF & 72 | SM-4040855-SF . 4 36 | SM-3040360-TP 2 39
B1426-180-A00 10 8 | RE-0300000-K0 2 41 | SM-4041001-SC 28 21 | SM-8040360-TP 4 23
Bl426-180-B0D 10 4 | RE-0300000-K0 B 77 | SM-4041055-8F 2 13 | SM-8040410-TP & 35
B1426-180-C00 10 5§ | RE-0300000-K0 12 1 | SK-4041055-8F 4 7 | SM-8040410-TF 16 9
Bl1426-180-D00 - 10 6 | RE-O500000-K0 10 44 | SM-4041055-SF 4 26 | SM-8040412-TF 2 3
B2008-372-000 24 16 | RE-0500000-KD. 10 74 | SK-4041055-SP 4 51 | SM-B04D412-TP 10 54
B2107-316-000 22 18 | RE-0500000-E0 18 § | SM-4041055-SP 14 14 | SM-82020412-TF 10 69
B2546-232-000 10 30 | RE-O700000-K0 32 23 | SM-4041055-8F 24 27 | SM-8040412-TP 12 28
B3121-504-000 ° 24 12 RO-0371801-00 4 24 SM-4041055-5F 26 B2 SM-8040412-TP 18 1I1
B3315-470-000 10 70 | RO-0371801-00 18 & | SM-4041201-SC 28 23 | SM-8040412-TF 20 7
ES101-490-000 42 15 | RO-CEE2001-00 10 78 | SM-4041855-SF 24, 8 | SM-8040412TP 20 9O
B9913-880-000° 14 19 | RO-0681901-00 10 77 | SM-4042001-SC 28 24 | SM-8040412-TP 20 16
B9214-850-000 14 320 | RO-0881901-00 12 A5 | SM-AD50856-SF 2 58 | SM-B040412-TP 20 20
o RO-1162401-00 22 26 | S¥-4051055-SF 6 55 | SM-B040412-TF 22 41
CH-3002000-A1 2 56 | RO-1952401-00 4 & | SM-4051255-SP 2 57 | SM-3040412-TF 22 45
CH-3002000-01 2 8 : | SM-4051255-5P 12 17 | SM-8040512-TF 12 36
CU-3002001-B1 4 6 | SB-1150023-00 6 49 | SM-4051255-SP 12 52 | SM-8040602-TP 10 68
(Q-2020000-00 10 18 | SB-1200019-00 6 19 | $M-4051405-SE 28 19 | SM-8050412-TP & 71
(Q-2020000-00 10 49 | SB-3080011-0A & 5 | SH-4850455-5P 12 34 | SM-B050412-TF 8 53
¢Q-3000000-01 6 74 | SB-3080011-0B & 6 | SM-4850455-SP 14 39 | SM-B050412-TP 12 50
CQ-3000000-01 ° 10 48 | SB-3080011-0C & 7 | $M-4850455-SP 14 42 | SM~B050412-TP 14 7
CR-3000000-01 10 58 | SB-3080011-00 8 & | SH-4850455-SP 18 19 | SM-8050412-TF 16 2 |
(Q-3000000-01 12 5 | 9B-3250002-0A 22 3 | SM-G030350-SN 18 D26 | SK-BOS0412-TP 16 20
€0-3030000-00 10 12 | $B-2260002-0R 29 4 | SM-60I0E00-SN - R 36 | SM-ROG0412-TP 18 24
(0-3020000-00 10 10 | SR-3260002-0C 22 & | SM-6030600-5P .2 48 | SM-8050412-TF 22 10
CQ-1030000-00 10 25 | SD-DBGOS0E-TF 6 52 | SH-G6030600-SP 18 13 | SM-8050412-TF 26 26.
Q-3030000-00 16 12 | SD-0640246-SF 2 24 | SM-GO30650-TF 12 33 | SH-8050512-TP 6 42
CR-3030000-00 31 10 | SD-OT00206-TF & 45 | SM-6040600-SP 18 15 | SM-8050512-TP 6 44
CS-0800881-TF B 52 | SD-O700586-IF & 65 | SM-G6040600-5F 26 37 | SH-805051Z-TF 10 14
F5-1000881-TF 12 48 | SD-0800626-TH 12 8 | SM-6040800-SP 12 21 | SM-8050512-TF 10 20
C3-1000881-TP 14 [+ Sh-0D801636-TH 10 BRE SM-6040800-5P 14 L6 SM-8050512-TF 10 31
C5-1000881-TF 16 19 | §D-0801866-TH 12 7 | SM-6040800-SP 16 24 | SM-8050512-TF 10 88
C8~-1000881-TF 22 ] SK-3412001-88 332 1% EM-6040800-5P 18 20 EM-8060R12-TP 20 13
- SL-4D40805-5¢ & 4% | SM-6040800-8P 20 4 | SM-8080612-TP - 22 2
E8095-721-000 10 62 | SL-4041081-SC 31 2 | SM-604D800-SP 30 & | SM-R0S0642-TP 22 11
F3025-721-000 12 12 | SK-00R100I-SD 26 51 | SH-6040800-SP 20 34 | SM-BOSORI1Z-TP 10 85
| SM~1040800-SF 2 37 | SH-6040800-SP 30 55 | SM-8050812-TP 22 22
HK-0015000-0C 32 27 | SM~1040800-8F 14 46 | SH-6040870-5P 4 38 | SM-8050812-TP 22 28
‘ SM-1040860-§F 4 45 | SM-6D41000-SP 8 § | SM-8060412-TP 10 65
MAL-018200CA 32 14 | SM-1850600-SF 30 20 | SH-6041000-5F 8 38 | SM-8060412-TF 12 15
MUY-128A1000 30 2 | SM-1850600-SP 30 .41 | SM-6041000-SP 10 83 | SM-8060552-TF & 46
MUY-128A1000 an 23 EM- 1850600 -51 30 &2 SM-6041000-5P 22 B4 SM-B8060E52-TF & 48
MUT-128A1000 30 47 | SH-4030455-SN . 2 22 | SM-6041000-8° 22 38 | SM-8060552-TP 10 35
MUY-12841003 32 8 | SM-4030455-SP & 3% | SM-6041002-TF 22 44 | SM-B0BOBE2Z-TP 10 45
3M-4030455-SF 14 33 | 9K-6041200-SP - B 43 | SM-BOSO552-TP 10 87
NH-6040000-5N 12 18 | §M-2030486-8F 99 28 | SM-6041500-SP 16 52 | SM-BOBOSEZ-TP 12 24
NU-6040001-SP 2 23 | SM-4030655-SF 4 33 | SM-6041202-TP & &4 | SY-B0B0BSZ-TP 12 30
N-6040001-8F 2 51 | SM-2030655-SF & 17 | SM-6042000-5F 10 83 | SM-8060612-TF 4 4
NU-G040001-SF 10 90 | SM-2030655-SF 14 36 | SH-6043000-SF 26 36 | SH-B0B0G1Z-TP 6 6
NU-6040001-SP 26 19 | SM-2030655-SF 14 45 | SM-6051000-SP & 15 | SN-8060612-TP & 10
FM-6040002-SE 28 22 | 5M-4030885-SN 14 26 | SM~6051002-TP 14 1 | SM-8060612-TP 6 12
NM-6040002-SE 28 25 | SM-4040501-SN 32 21 | SM-6051202-TF 8 &7 | SM-8060612-TP 6 21
NM-B05000] ~5F 28 2 SM-4040855-8N 12 18 SM-6051400-5P 2 45 EM-B060612-TF 6 34
NM-6050001-SE 28 20 | SH-4040655-SK 12 GO | SM-6051400-SP 10 32 | SM-8060612-TP . 6 40
NM-6050001-SP 1D 33 | SH-4040685-SP 2 16 | SM-6051400-SP 12 42 | SM-8060612-TP 10 2
NM-6050001-SP 14 54 | SM-40406RE-8F 3 27 | SM-6051402-TP 14 11 | SM-B060612-TP 18 15
NM-60B0001-SF 16 27 | SH-4040655-8F 2 25 | SM-6051602-TF 26 45 | SH-B060812-TF 6 &
NM-6050001-SF 22 20 | SM-4040855-5F 2 50 | S¥-6060800-SP 2 25 | SM-8060812-TF & 27
NM-BOSO001-SP 26 44 | SM-4040655-SF 4 1B | SN-GOGDSD0-SF 4 13 | SM-8060812-TF 6 38
NI-GUBUODI-CE 8 6O | SM~4040655-SF 4 21 | SM-GO6OS00-5F & 78 | SH-3060812-TF 26 6
NE-6080003-5C 32 22 | SM-4040655-SF 4 53 | SM-GO61002-TF 8 48 | SM-80G0S42Z-TF 6 5
NM-6160511-SE 28 28 | S5M-4040655-SP 14 16 | SM-G0G1200-SP 6 25 | SM-8060842-TF 6 320
SM-4040655-SP 14 27 | S¥-6061202-TF 8 70 | SM-3060842-TP 6 33
| PH-Q300252-C0 4 22 EM-4040655-5P 14 28 EM-68061402-TP & 15 SM-8060842-TP 6 47
PS-0150042-K0 4 49 | SM-4040655-SP - 14 62 | SM-6061402-TF 16 6 | SM-8061212-TF 6 3
PS-0150042-K0 22 17 | SK-4040655-SP 18 22 | SN-6061402-TP 22 14 | SM-8061212-TF 6 31
PS-0150082-XH 14 21 | SM-4040655-SP 24 3 | SM-GOGIG10-SC 28 18 | SM-8080812-TP & 24
PS-0200142-KD 18 & .| SM-4040655-SP 24 4 | 3M-6081802-TF 26 4% | SM-3550852-TP € 69
PS-0300122-KH 6 64 | SM-40406BB-SF 28 16 | SM-8030350-TF 14 325 | SM-D081050-TP 16 14
PS-0400082-KF € 36 | SM-4040655-SP 26 18 | SM-8030350-TF 30 3 | SM-0062550-TF 8§ 68
PS-0500142-KF 8 60 36 43 | SM-8030350-TP 30 24 | 5Q-0000451-MZ 26 38

—83—~




Oct. 8 2004 11 14AN
N T MEBER

IJ sk Unian Special

No. 2142 P 36738
55|

FART NO
k5

5Q-0000452-M7
30-0000453-M2
50-0000454-MZ
5Q-2050391-5D
5@-2050452-M2
S4-2060442-8D
8¢-2060442-5D
8Q-2060443-51
5Q-2060443-3D
5Q-2060451-MZ

3T-4040851-5N -

TA-0280301-M0
TA-Q400301-M0
TA-0500601-K0
TA-0500601~M0
TA-0500601-M0
TA-0600401-R0
T4-0850604-R0
TA-1050504-R0
TA-1250406-R0
TA~1T01002-R0
TA-1800502-R0
TA-2050406-R0
TA-Z351004-R0

WP-0280501-8C

‘| WP-0280501-5C

WP-0280501-5C
WP-0320600-5C
WP-0320501-SC
¥pP-0320501-~SC
WP-0820601-5C
WP-(400426-50
WP-0450825-5C
WP-0450346-SP
WP-0460556-3D
WE-0460556-8D
WP-0522016-5H
WP-0550800- 5P
WE-0550800-3P
WE.0550800-5P
WP-0621016-8D
WE-0702026-5F
WP-0851216-5G
WP-0961046-5C
WE- 1022016-8H
WE-1612616-SE
WS-0510002-EN
W5-0610002-EF
WE-0510002-KF
W5-0820002-KR
WS-1643202-KR
WI-0430002-EN
KZ~0641510-KP
WZ-1052010-KF

107-53309
107-63309
118-56101
118-56101
121-16604
121-16703
121-16802
121-16501
121-17008
122-88403
123-47308
131-23302
131-23302
131-37609
131-37906
131-40504
131-42500
131-42500
131-55403

v oA L LN DEX QOF P ARTS

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FPART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

NG RE WM =28 HOND e =N
26 6B 131-60304 32 [ 133-13903 8 40 133-28604 16 17
26 63 131-60403 32 6 133-138562 8 39 133-28703 16 18
26 64 131-60601 32 11 133-14109 8 44 1353-28802 16 21
26 87 131-67803 28 9 133-14356 8 46 133-23907 16 23
26 42 131 -68000 28 10 133-14406 8 &1 133-28008§ 16 10
26 65 131-681409 28 11 133-145605 LT 133-29107 15 11
5 85 131-68208 28 12 13314708 8 &8 133-29206 16 28
26 39 131-68397 28 ] 133-147862 g a5 133-33208 8 42
26 67 131-683h86 i 4 133-143802 8 54 133-37100 6 53
26 40 131-68653 28 1 133-14801 8 589 133-3800C 16 2%
14 22 131-70105 26 b0 133-18007 8 49 133-400056 24 1
132-17401 12 b4 133-156106 g 61 133-40104 24 2
31 7 132-17500 12 &3 133-16205 8 47 133-40203 24 14
2z 8 | 132-17708 12 56 133-15304 8 63 133-40252 24 10
10 47 132-28200 26 33 133-16363 & 62 133-40302 24 15
10 57 132-28309 26. 29 133-15502 8 67 133-40401 24 17
12 4 133-00702 4 & 133~1h551 g 66 133-40500 24 11
22 31 1353-00801 4 13 133-15601 L 133-40608 24 19
4 1 133-00800 2 10 133-15650 8 1 133-40708 4 20
2 12 135-00958 2 9 133-15700 8 173 133-40807 - 24 2l
2 5 133-01007 2 14 133-15803 g 74 133-40506 24 26
b 5 133-01106 4 12 133-15908 & ap 133-413580 4 5
z A3 133-01205 4 14 133-16005 8§ 3l 133~4140% 24 [
2 4 133-01304 2 15 133-16203 8 41 133-41503 24 i
4 3 | 133-01403 z 26 133-16302 8 34 133-41607 24 18
133-01502 2 18 133-17300 10 21 133-41706 24 18
14 28 1353-01601 2 18 133-18001 10 &7 135-42009 26 25
14 4] 133-01700 220 133-18308 1 75 133-43108 26 28
18 18 133-01759 217 133-18704 10 15 133-43207 6 34
22 28 133-01309 2 30 133-1880G3 10 16 133-43306 26 35
14 32 133-01808 4 29 133-18802 10 17 133-43405 26 30
14 35 133-02203 4 35 | 133-2]1203 12 57 133-43504 26 17
14 44 133-02302 2 33 133-23304 9 135-43603 6 3
12 61 133-02302 Z b2 133-23407 10 1¢ 133-436562 26 2
14 &5 | 333-02401 2 28 133-23508 1 11 133-43301 26 58
12 22 | 133-02500 4 30 133-12400% 6 17 133-43900 26 1
8 175 133-02609 Z &b 133-24108 6 14 133-44007 26 9
12 62 135-02668 2 B4 133-24108 6 &1 123-44068 26 7
14 4 183-02%04 2 43 133-24207 6 18 133-44106 26 10
2 42 133-07004 6 1 133-24306 14 3 133-44165 26 8
16 26 133-07251 [ 4 1323-24504 14 5 133-24205 26 4
26 48 133-0730]1 & 7 133-24603 14 g 133-44304 25 22
12 bBi 133-07458 B 9 138-24702 14 10 133-44502 26 13
8 22 133-07509 6 11 133-24801 14 12 133-44601. 28 12
32 24 133-07603 6 18 133-24800 14 13 133-44700 26 14
24 g 133-07657 6§ 13 133-25006 14 15 133-44809 26 60
16 30 | 133-07707 6 22 133-25105 14 17 1535-45053 26 28
28 28 133-07806 6 66 133-25204 14 23 133-45202 26 61
28 3 | 133-08300 6 a7 133-25402 14 28 133-46101 26 54
& b4 133-08352 32 12 133-25501 14 30 133-46209 26 B2
14 2 133-09000 6 36 133-28600 14 34 133-45408 26 11
34 25 133-00158 § 32 133-258709 14 31 133-45408 6 84
25 27 133-09208 6 23 133-25808 14 BT 133-43008 14 18
i 020 133-09307 6 67 133-26907 14 &8 133-49600 32 18
i 2t 133-09406 6 68 133-26004 14 59 133-50301 i 2z
& 23 133-11006 8 3 13326103 14 60 133-50400 30 48
133-11204 8 2 133-26202 4 43 133-50508 30 1
4 2 123-11263 8 1 ] 138-36202 14 6l 133-51200 30 49
4 8 133-11303 8 4 133-26301 14 48 133-52307 a0 26
26 5 | 133-11451 5 21 133-26350 14 47 133-54708 30 4
31 6 133-11501 g 14 133-26400 14 49 133-54808 30 25
16 37 13311600 8 15 133-26509 14 5] 133-75001 o 3z
10 38 133-11808 8 20 133-3660% 14 53 133-75001 30 B3
10 33 133-11907 g 19 133-26707 14 &3 133-76060 30 3l
10 40 133-11988 & 18 133-16806 & 16 133-75080 n 52
10 41 133-12103 & 10 133-269056 14 37 | 133-75100 0010
32 7 133-12202 8 11 133-27002 14 40 133-75100 30 38
32 4 133-12301 & 12 133-27101 14 43 133-75100 30 59
B 76 123-1308] 8 24 133~-28000 16 3 133-75209 30 13
12 53 133-13101 B 25 133-18109 16 4 133-76209 0 35
24 23 133-13308 & 26 133-28168 18 1 133-75200 0 56
24 24 133-13408 8. R7 133-28208 16 5 133-75308 30 14
24 25 133-135607 B 28 133-28307 16 25 133-75308 30 4b
2 B) 133-13608 4 33 133-28406 5 B | 153-75408 0 68
22 1% 133-13705 8 29 133-285056 16 16 133-~75407 30 156
32 I6 133-13804 g 37. 133-28554 6 12 133-75407 30 44

34—




Oct 0. 2004 11: 1A Juki Union Soecial - No.

N L u oA N M DA F PARTS QMQaﬁ'ﬁ'[
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

W N 28 N0 m% ) BE K0

133-75407 i a5 134-09602 12 25 | 134-20401 20 1 220-28907 24 22

1533-75506 30 18 134-09701 12 26 124-20500 20 & 229-30309 28 13

133-75506 30 33 134-095800 12 27 134~20609 20 & 2129-30408 28 7

133-75506 30 54 | 134-09909 1223 | 134-20708 20 14 228=30708 3 29

133-75606 30 18 134-10006 10 1 134-20807 20 3 229-30804 28 17

133-75605 30 40 | 134-10105 10 8 134-20906 20 18 229-30903 28 16

133-75605 30 81 134-10204 10 13 124-21003 Z0 10 229-31000 28 15

133-756704 30 18 134-10600 22 134-21201 20 2 229-31108 28 14

133-75704 30 38 134-10709 10 23 134-21300 12 229-3130% 28 2

123-75704 30 60 134-10808 10 24 134-21409 20 19 2289-31408 28 g

133-76009 0 9 134-11004 i0 27 134-22001 22 1 229-52300 2 2

133-765058 30 7 134-11152 10 78 134-22605 22 i 228-33006 32 8

133-765900 a0 11 134-11202 12 16 134-22704 22 16 229-33104 2 3

133-7€800 30 42 134-11301 o 72 134-22803 22 18 229-33204 32 26|

133-76900 3 63 134-11400 0 71 134-22902 22 23 229-33303 32 10

133-77007 30 21 134-11509 10 34 154-23008 22 21 229-45505 4 52

133-77007 30 43 | 134-11608 10 46 | 134-23108 22 24 229-45802 i4 50

133-77007 30 64 134-11707 10 58 134-23306 -t 235-37202 g &l

133-77106 30 1z 134-11707 12 9 134-23405 22 32 236-1260% 49

133-77106 40 37 1 134-11806 10 64 | 134-23504 223 23G-20306 26 20

133-77106 30 58 134~11806 12 14 134-23603 22 35 236-22306 26 &3

123-99209 16 ) 134-11805 10 53 13422702 22 40 236-30007 4 31

134-00601 4 28 134-12002 10 50 134-23801 2z 33 236-30007 26 15

134-00650 4 27 134-12101 10 51 134-23801 22 37 236-30007 6 469

134-00700 4 3T 134-12200 10 82 134-22801 28 43 236-30007 28 B8O

134-00809 4 28 134-12705 12 38 | 134.23500 22 AT 236-30007 28 B89

134-00808 2 a2 134-13208 12 38 134-24 106 6 53

134-00957 21 134-13307 10 &6 134-24205 6 &7 303-91601 4 24

134-01005° 2 36 | 134-13406 123 134-24304 22 T

134-01104 247 134-13604 128 134-24403 22 13 400-0474% 26 41

134-01203 2 24 134-13703 10 81 134-24452 22 12 400-13813 a2 1

134-01302 4 47 134-13802 o 82 134-24502 22 15 .

134-01351 4 46 134-13901 10 79 134-24601 22 30

134-01401 4 5O 134-13950 I0 78 134-24700 22 42

134-01500 4 18 134-14008 10 8¢ 134-24409 22 48

134-01608 4 25 134-14107 10 B84 134-25202 22 27

134-01708 4 18 13414206 12 20 134-26002 26 IT

154-01757 4 15 134-14305 10 36 134-26051 26 24

134-01807 4 17 | 134-14404 10 43 | 134-26101 26 31

134-01906 4 Z0 134-14603 10 b@ 134-26200 6 32

134-02003 4 44 134-14701 12 47 134-26308 26 47

134-02102 4 48 134-15104 12 48 134-26408 26 49

134-02201 4 52 134-15252 12 43 134-26606 26 0

134-02300 4 40 134-15302 12 5] 134-26754 26 179

13402409 4 42 134-15401 12 44 134-26503 26 73

134-02706 2 48 134-16500 10 63 134-27257 26 8l

134-02808 4 43 134-166800 12 13 134-27307 6 92

134-02904 Z 46 134-15704 10 26 134-27456 26 86

134-03407 4 32 134-15807 10 28 134-27604 26 &V

134-03506 2 40 134-15906 10 28 134-27703 26 83

134-03605 2 44 134-16052 12 28 134-27752 26 82

134-03605 4 34 134-16102 12 3 134-27802 26 T8

134-06608 6 2 134-16201 12 32 13427851 26 75

134-06707 6 a0 134-16458 12 38 134-28003 26 &8

134-06806 6 65 13416508 12 37 134-28255 26 8l

13406905 5 28 13- 16706 12 41 134-28305 26 77

134-07101 6 29 134-16854 12 40 134-29055 31 1

134-07200 6 56 134-17100 12 5& 134-29105 31 3

134-07250 6 5O 134-17209 18 1 13425204 31 4

134-07457 6 39 134-17308 18 3 134-29302 i1 5

13407507 6 45 134-17407 18 4 134-29709 32 17

134-07606 6 70 134-17506 18 10 134-30103 30 S0

134-07705 & 59 134-17605 15 12 134-30707 0 23

134-07804 6 6l 134=17704 8 7 134-31200 36 5

134-07203 6 62 134-17805 1§ 14 134-31200 a0 a7

134-08307 6 16 134-17802 18 1 134-32109 30 51

134-08406 6 41 134-18009 18 21 134-32801 a0 30

134-08605 6 43 | 134-18108 18 18 | 134-33503 D &

134-08604 6 63 134-18207 18 17 134-33503 30 28

134-08703 6 &0 134-18306 18 2 13438007 2 i

134-08802 10 66 134-18454 13 23 134-35106 2

134-09107 10 61 134-18702 18 25 137-65807 26 78

134-08107 1211 | 134-2000% 20 8

134-05208 10 60 134-20104 20 11 229-01505 2 7

134-05206 12 10 | 134-20203 20 18 229-03506 2 11

134-09305 12 48 134-20302 0 17 22824708 4 10

— 35—

37/36



Oct, 8 2004 11:15AM Juki Union Special No. 2142 P. 38/38

.-.l.K.‘m JUK] #hitE

ERL RS, 2HEBIE
To order or for furthar

~ JUK] CORPORATION information,

piease contact :

Copyright € 2003 JUKI CORP MDAy U R AT DT R KT S EN S Y 2T o
EROAREEYTER. MTFECE % The description ¢overed in thig partg list is subjact to change tor improvement of the commuadity without notlca.
ERLELET, BE@aA—wUR b 200SEI0RBECRERLHM TR L AL DTS,

Al rights regerved throughout the werld. #This pans list Is adited in accordance with the produst specifications as of Cotober 2003 ‘
Printed in Jagan




